



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 10881 OF 2023**

Pravesh Akhil Agarwal

...Petitioner

Versus

Central Public Information  
Officer INHS and others

...Respondents

Mr. Vivek Rane i/b Mr. Raturaj V. Bankar for the petitioner  
None for the respondent

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time on the ground that the advocate on record is in some personal difficulty.
2. Stand over after 4 weeks.
3. Office to verify whether the matter pertains to the assignment of Single Bench or Division Bench as per Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**